

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26717/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11341 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12743 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12744 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12745 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13692 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13693 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13694 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13695 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13696 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13697 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13698 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13699 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13700 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13701 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13702 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13703 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13705 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13706 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13707 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9252 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

:2:

Item No. 63

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Panday, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, adv.

Dr. Lakshmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas

Caveator-In-Person

Mr. S.S. Deswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 26717/2005

Four weeks' time more has been granted, as last chance, to file counter.

S.L.P.(C) No. 11341/2006

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter.

S.L.P.(C) No. 9252/2006

The petitioner shall take steps within ten days to send notice to the sole unserved

respondent by registered post A.D.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 12743-12745/2006, 13692-13703/2006 and 13705-13707/2006

Await service.

List again on 11.10.2006.

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns