

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26717/2005

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUKAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 11776/2006
[with office report]
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 11777 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 11778 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 11779 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 11780 of 2006
(With office report
[for final disposal])
- SLP(C) NO. 11783 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) No. 9252/2006
[with prayer for interim relief and office report]
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 12745 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13692 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13693 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13694 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13695 of 2006

- (With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13696 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13697 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13698 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
- SLP(C) NO. 13699 of 2006
(With office report)

[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 13700 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13701 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13702 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13705 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13703 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13706 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 13707 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 11341 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14430 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14431 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14432 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14434 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14435 of 2006

3

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14436 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14438 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14439 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14441 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14442 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14443 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14444 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14445 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 14447 of 2006

(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14448 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14449 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14450 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14451 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14918 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14919 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14921 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

4

SLP(C) NO. 14922 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14923 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14924 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 14301 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16041 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 16042 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16043 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16044 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16046 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16047 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16048 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 16051 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 15543 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 15544 of 2006
(With office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 15545 of 2006

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sarada Devi, Adv.

SLP(C) 11777/06

Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 11779/06

Mr. K. P. Mani, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

SLP(C) 11777 & 19470/06

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv. for
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP(C) 14435, 14444
14448, 14919, 17637/06

Mr. Anil Gautam, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

SLP(C) 13695/06

Mr. B. S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Kalkal, Adv. for
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

SLP(C) 14430, 15543,
16550/06

MR. S.R. Kalkal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Gp. Cap. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

SLP(C) 18525/06
13699, 16041/06

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda Adv.

7

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

SLP(C) 13705/06

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv. for
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

SLP(C) 14431, 14447.
14449 and 16043/06

Mr. Bishram Singh, Adv. for
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

SLP(C) 14441/06 Mr. Jatendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SLP(C) 14923/06 Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

SLP(C) 16046/06 Ms. Shilpa Chouhan, Adv. for
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 16047/06 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, , Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

8

SLP(C) 16048/06 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

SLP(C) 16549/06 Mr. Kanwar C.K. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Imran K. Burney, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners commenced his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek time to give their consent in writing for remanding these matters to the High Court.

As prayed, put up on 2.2.2010.

[Pardeep Kumar]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER